
                                                            
 

AMENDMENT NO.4 Dated 22.09.2022 

Ref IFB No: HLL/SD/RBD/2022-23/TENDER/12 Dt: 02.09.2022 

Tender ID :  2022_HLL_127766_1 

The following amendment has been incorporated in the above mentioned tender for Supply 
of Pharmaceutical Products & Surgical Items for onward supplies to Foreign Country. 

1. Notice Inviting tender (NIT) – Section I - Product List 
 
   FOR  

 

SL.NO. Item Name UNIT Quantity (in units) 

11 Bipha.Isoph.Insulin(Human)Inj. 30/70 Vial 300,000 

 
   MAY BE READ AS  
 

SL.NO. Item Name UNIT Quantity (in units) 

11 
Biphasic Isophane Insulin (Human) 
Injection 30/70, 40 IU/ml - 10ml vial 

Vial 300,000 

 

2. Annexure 04 – Product List  
 
   FOR  

 

SL.NO. Item Name UNIT Quantity (in units) 

11 Bipha.Isoph.Insulin(Human)Inj. 30/70 Vial 300,000 

 
   MAY BE READ AS  

 

SL.NO. Item Name UNIT Quantity (in units) 

11 
Biphasic Isophane Insulin (Human) 
Injection 30/70, 40 IU/ml - 10ml vial 

Vial 300,000 

 
All relevant clauses of the tender document are to be read in accordance with the above 
change and documents to be submitted are to be in compliance of the above. All other 
specifications, terms and conditions of the original tender document shall remain unchanged. 

 
Note: Bidders are requested to check the above amendment(s) while quoting the rate 
in the BOQ. 

 
 
 

Deputy General Manager (SD-RBD) 


